
ハイ ナナ アー ユー

Hi, Nana. Are you free?

Yes. I've just finished basketball practice.

Perfect timing. This is my cousin Nancy from California.

She plays basketball, too.

You do? Yes. I'm on the basketball team in winter.

Only in winter?

Yes. I play tennis in fall and softball in spring.

Softball season has already finished.

You play three different sports ?

That's right.

In the U.S., students usually change sports each season.

フリー

アイヴ ジャスト フィニッシュトゥ バスキットボール プラクティス

パーフェクトゥ ディス イズ マイ カズン ナンシー フロム

シー プレイズ バスキットボール トゥー

ドゥ イェス アイム オン ザ バスキットボール ティーム イン ウィンター

オウンリー イン ウィンター

イェス アイ プレイ テニス イン フォール アンド ソフトボール イン スプリング

ソフトボール スィーズン ハズ オールレディ フィニッシュトゥ

ユー プレイ スリー ディファレント スポーツ

ザッツ ライト

イン ザ ユーエス スチューデンツ ユージュアリ チェインヂ スポーツ イーチ スィーズン
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(動) change ～ ／チェインヂ

(短) I've ／アイヴ

perfect timing

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12 You do ?

be on ～13

14 That's right.

15 done

Jack:

Nana:

Jack: タイミング キャリフォーニャ

Nana: Nancy:

Nana:

Nancy:

Nana:

Nancy:

16 each season

／ダン

①

②

③

④

⑤

⑥

⑦

⑧

⑨

⑩

⑪

目標タイム

1

2

3

4

5

月 日

月 日

月 日

月 日

月 日

秒

秒

秒

秒

秒

秒 合計今回

練習回数

現在完了形

現在完了形

季節

３単現のS

NO6LESSON2A現在完了形･完了


